Storiadel GGG...PUGLIA

i1ciari Regionali

dal 28/01/36 al 06/06/37 PERRONE Mario

dal 07/06/37 al 15/01/45 DE NICCOLO' Pietro

dal 16/01/45 al 19/07/45 POLI Nicola Commissario
dal 20/07/45 al 04/12/46 POLI Nicola

dal 05/12/46 al 28/11/47 POLI Nicola

dal 29/11/47 al 15/03/61 POLI Nicola

dal 16/03/61 al 06/02/63 DELLE FOGLIE Vito

dal 07/02/63 al 04/12/86 DEL RE Giacinto

dal 05/12/86 al 31/03/87 DE LILLO Luigi Reggente
dal 01/04/87 al 11/05/88 RICCHIUTI Pietro Commissario
dal 12/05/88 al 11/05/21 DE LILLO Luigi

dal 12/05/21 al in carica MALCANGI laria

Fiducari Provinciali - Bari

dal 01/04/58 al 02/04/59 CHIUMARULO Luigi
dal 03/04/59 al 13/03/64 DEL RE Giacinto
dal 14/03/64 al 03/06/74 TOMASINO Antonino
dal 04/06/74 al 30/06/81 GARZONE Mattia
dal 01/07/81 al 24/02/85 PALMENTURA Sabino
dal 25/02/85 al 31/01/93 MISINO Giovanni
dal 01/02/93 al 22/03/94 CARBONE Francesco
dal 23/03/94 al 20/01/95 DE LILLO Luigi Commissario
dal 21/01/95 al 21/02/99 MAGARELLI Giuseppe
dal 22/02/99 al 21/01/05 BRAVO Vittorio
dal 22/01/05 al 25/01/08 CARBONE Francesco
dal 26/01/08 al 21/04/09 PIPINO Salvatore Commissario
dal 22/04/09 al 30/04/21 SALVEMINI Francesco
dal 01/05/21 al 15/11/24 CASTELLANO Rosita
dal 16/11/24 al in carica BALDUCCI Angela
Fiducari Provinciali - Brindisi
dal 04/12/41 al 25/11/42 MAGNO Donato
dal 26/11/42 al 11/03/48 CORBASCIO Lionello
dal 12/03/48 al 12/03/50 VALENTINI Francesco

dal 13/03/50 al 15/04/51 LE GRAZIE Benito



dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Foggia

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Lecce

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

16/04/51
21/02/55
27/04/61
14/03/64
21/06/65
27/04/67
01/06/68
15/12/71
31/10/77
01/07/81
06/04/13
01/05/21

23/02/38
28/11/38
26/11/42
12/03/48
03/04/59
01/06/68
27/05/70
14/04/72
17/06/77
13/11/88
10/01/93
13/11/95
19/01/97
01/05/21

[1/03/43
12/03/48
16/04/51
03/03/52
21/02/55
05/04/57
29/05/67
01/07/81

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

a
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

20/02/55
26/04/61
13/03/64
20/06/65
26/04/67
31/05/68
14/12/71
30/10/77
30/06/81
05/04/13
30/04/21

in carica

27/11/38
25/11/42
11/03/48
02/04/59
31/05/68
26/05/70
13/04/72
16/06/77
12/11/88
09/01/93
12/11/95
18/01/97
30/04/21

in carica

11/03/48
15/04/51
02/03/52
20/02/55
04/04/57
28/05/67
30/06/81
29/06/88

GIUFFRE'
BUTTA
TORINO
TURCO
TORINO
BUTTA
OROMOLO
SALVETTI
GUADALUPI
GUADALUPI
CARROZZO
MONTANARO

CASAMASSIMA
TETA
LA TORRETTA
CASAMASSIMA
PARENTE
TOTTA
DE GIORGI
GUIDA
PEDONE
MORENA
STALLONE
CASCAVILLA
MORENA
FALCO

CILLO
LA TORRE
GAETANO
LEONE
CASAVOLA
AJELLO
LOCATO
NAPOLI

Gabriele
Aldo
Mario

Teodoro
Mario
Aldo

Ernesto

Claudio
Gino
Gino

Bernardo

Gianfranco

Matteo
Alberto
Andrea

Matteo
Antonio

Maria
Antonio

Luigi

A.Giovanna

Michele
Claudio
Loredana
Michele
Michele

Francesco
Giovanni
Guido
Fernando
Giuseppe
Luigi
Fernando

Francesco

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario



dal
dal
dal
dal

30/06/88
06/04/13
11/02/17
09/11/24

al
al
al

al

Fiducari Provinciali - Taranto

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

28/11/38
07/03/49
16/04/51
05/04/57
12/06/63
29/05/67
09/10/76
17/06/77
02/04/80
01/07/81
11/02/17
09/11/24

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

05/04/13
11/02/17
08/11/24

in carica

06/03/49
15/04/51
04/04/57
11/06/63
28/05/67
08/10/76
16/06/77
01/04/80
30/06/81
10/02/17
08/11/24

in carica

LATEGANA
STAFFIERI
GIANFREDA
LANZILOTTO

CARICASOLE
MUTO
SANGIRARDO
TRUPPA
COLANTINO
VINCI
MONTE
PALUMBO
DE DONNO
VINCI
MASSAFRA
PEPE

Maria
Francesco
Angelo

llenia

Aldo
Angelo
Mario
Elio
Filippo
Giovanni
Damiano
Clio Rosa

Carlo Commissario
Giovanni
Egidio

Marco



