

Storia del GGG...PUGLIA

Fiduciari Regionali

dal	28/01/36	al	06/06/37	PERRONE	Mario	
dal	07/06/37	al	15/01/45	DE NICCOLO'	Pietro	
dal	16/01/45	al	19/07/45	POLI	Nicola	Commissario
dal	20/07/45	al	04/12/46	POLI	Nicola	
dal	05/12/46	al	28/11/47	POLI	Nicola	
dal	29/11/47	al	15/03/61	POLI	Nicola	
dal	16/03/61	al	06/02/63	DELLE FOGLIE	Vito	
dal	07/02/63	al	04/12/86	DEL RE	Giacinto	
dal	05/12/86	al	31/03/87	DE LILLO	Luigi	Reggente
dal	01/04/87	al	11/05/88	RICCHIUTI	Pietro	Commissario
dal	12/05/88	al	11/05/21	DE LILLO	Luigi	
dal	12/05/21	al	in carica	MALCANGI	Ilaria	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Bari

dal	01/04/58	al	02/04/59	CHIUMARULO	Luigi	
dal	03/04/59	al	13/03/64	DEL RE	Giacinto	
dal	14/03/64	al	03/06/74	TOMASINO	Antonino	
dal	04/06/74	al	30/06/81	GARZONE	Mattia	
dal	01/07/81	al	24/02/85	PALMENTURA	Sabino	
dal	25/02/85	al	31/01/93	MISINO	Giovanni	
dal	01/02/93	al	22/03/94	CARBONE	Francesco	
dal	23/03/94	al	20/01/95	DE LILLO	Luigi	Commissario
dal	21/01/95	al	21/02/99	MAGARELLI	Giuseppe	
dal	22/02/99	al	21/01/05	BRAVO	Vittorio	
dal	22/01/05	al	25/01/08	CARBONE	Francesco	
dal	26/01/08	al	21/04/09	PIPINO	Salvatore	Commissario
dal	22/04/09	al	30/04/21	SALVEMINI	Francesco	
dal	01/05/21	al	15/11/24	CASTELLANO	Rosita	
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	BALDUCCI	Angela	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Brindisi

dal	04/12/41	al	25/11/42	MAGNO	Donato
dal	26/11/42	al	11/03/48	CORBASCIO	Lionello
dal	12/03/48	al	12/03/50	VALENTINI	Francesco
dal	13/03/50	al	15/04/51	LE GRAZIE	Benito

dal	16/04/51	al	20/02/55	GIUFFRE'	Gabriele	
dal	21/02/55	al	26/04/61	BUTTA	Aldo	
dal	27/04/61	al	13/03/64	TORINO	Mario	
dal	14/03/64	al	20/06/65	TURCO	Teodoro	Commissario
dal	21/06/65	al	26/04/67	TORINO	Mario	
dal	27/04/67	al	31/05/68	BUTTA	Aldo	
dal	01/06/68	al	14/12/71	OROMOLO	Ernesto	
dal	15/12/71	al	30/10/77	SALVETTI	Claudio	
dal	31/10/77	al	30/06/81	GUADALUPI	Gino	Commissario
dal	01/07/81	al	05/04/13	GUADALUPI	Gino	
dal	06/04/13	al	30/04/21	CARROZZO	Bernardo	
dal	01/05/21	al	in carica	MONTANARO	Gianfranco	

Fiducari Provinciali - Foggia

dal	23/02/38	al	27/11/38	CASAMASSIMA	Matteo	
dal	28/11/38	al	25/11/42	TETA	Alberto	
dal	26/11/42	al	11/03/48	LA TORRETTA	Andrea	
dal	12/03/48	al	02/04/59	CASAMASSIMA	Matteo	
dal	03/04/59	al	31/05/68	PARENTE	Antonio	
dal	01/06/68	al	26/05/70	TOTTA	Maria	
dal	27/05/70	al	13/04/72	DE GIORGI	Antonio	
dal	14/04/72	al	16/06/77	GUIDA	Luigi	
dal	17/06/77	al	12/11/88	PEDONE	A.Giovanna	
dal	13/11/88	al	09/01/93	MORENA	Michele	
dal	10/01/93	al	12/11/95	STALLONE	Claudio	
dal	13/11/95	al	18/01/97	CASCAVILLA	Loredana	Commissario
dal	19/01/97	al	30/04/21	MORENA	Michele	
dal	01/05/21	al	in carica	FALCO	Michele	

Fiducari Provinciali - Lecce

dal	11/03/43	al	11/03/48	CILLO	Francesco	
dal	12/03/48	al	15/04/51	LA TORRE	Giovanni	
dal	16/04/51	al	02/03/52	GAETANO	Guido	
dal	03/03/52	al	20/02/55	LEONE	Fernando	
dal	21/02/55	al	04/04/57	CASAVOLA	Giuseppe	
dal	05/04/57	al	28/05/67	AJELLO	Luigi	
dal	29/05/67	al	30/06/81	LOCATO	Fernando	
dal	01/07/81	al	29/06/88	NAPOLI	Francesco	

dal	30/06/88	al	05/04/13	LATEGANA	Maria
dal	06/04/13	al	11/02/17	STAFFIERI	Francesco
dal	11/02/17	al	08/11/24	GIANFREDA	Angelo
dal	09/11/24	al	in carica	LANZILOTTO	Ilenia

Fiducari Provinciali - Taranto

dal	28/11/38	al	06/03/49	CARICASOLE	Aldo
dal	07/03/49	al	15/04/51	MUTO	Angelo
dal	16/04/51	al	04/04/57	SANGIRARDO	Mario
dal	05/04/57	al	11/06/63	TRUPPA	Elio
dal	12/06/63	al	28/05/67	COLANTINO	Filippo
dal	29/05/67	al	08/10/76	VINCI	Giovanni
dal	09/10/76	al	16/06/77	MONTE	Damiano
dal	17/06/77	al	01/04/80	PALUMBO	Clio Rosa
dal	02/04/80	al	30/06/81	DE DONNO	Carlo Commissario
dal	01/07/81	al	10/02/17	VINCI	Giovanni
dal	11/02/17	al	08/11/24	MASSAFRA	Egidio
dal	09/11/24	al	in carica	PEPE	Marco